CU
 1
00
0-
US
-1
1
Easy to use
• Accepts up to 8 string inputs
(maximum 4 per MPPT channel)
• Quick and easy mounting
• Integration Kit for quick connection
to the Sunny Tripower
Versatile
• UL listed to 1000 V DC
• Combiner box and disconnect
functionality
• 15° to 90° mounting angle range
• Suitable for indoor and outdoor use
CONNECTION UNIT 1000-US
Simplifying decentralized PV plants
The SMA Connection Unit is designed for use with the Sunny Tripower TL-US series and includes dual combiner box and
disconnect functionality in one convenient housing.  Fuse holders are provided for all input terminals, as required for string fusing
with ungrounded arrays.  This unit can be installed next to the inverter or remotely, allowing you to optimize the system design
and maximize savings.
CONNECTION UNIT 1000-US
SMA America, LLC
Toll Free +1 888 4 SMA USA
CO
N
N
UN
IT-
DU
S1
71
81
5
 S
M
A
an
d
Su
nn
y T
rip
ow
er
 a
re
 re
gi
ste
re
d
tra
de
ma
rks
 o
f S
M
A
So
la
r T
ec
hn
ol
og
y A
G
. P
rin
ted
 o
n F
SC
-ce
rti
fie
d
pa
pe
r. A
ll p
ro
du
cts
 a
nd
 se
rv
ice
s d
es
cr
ib
ed
 a
s w
ell
 a
s t
ec
hn
ica
l d
at
a
ar
e s
ub
jec
t to
 ch
an
ge
, e
ve
n f
or
 re
as
on
s o
f c
ou
ntr
y-s
pe
cif
ic
de
via
tio
ns
, a
t a
ny
 tim
e w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ice
. S
M
A
as
su
me
s n
o
lia
bi
lity
 fo
r e
rro
rs
or
 o
mi
ss
io
ns
. F
or
 cu
rre
nt
inf
or
ma
tio
n,
se
e w
w
w.
SM
A-
So
la
r.c
om
.
Technical data Connection Unit
1000 V
Input (DC)
Max. DC voltage 1000 V
Number of input source circuits (strings) 8 (4 + 4)
Input conductor size 14 to 6 AWG
Max. fuse size 20 A
Output (DC)
Output circuits 2
Output conductor size 12 to 1 AWG
Rated output current 2 x 33 A
Maximum output current 2 x 53 A
Protection devices
Touch safe fuse holders ●
Load-break rated output disconnect ●
General data
Dimensions (W / H / D) in mm (in) 466 / 398 / 136  (18.4 / 15.7 / 5.4)
Packing dimensions (W / H / D) in mm (in) 563 / 543 / 240 (22.2 / 21.4 / 9.5)
Weight 10 kg (22 lbs)
Packing weight 11 kg (24 lbs)
Enclosure protection rating Type 3R
Features
Certificates and permits UL 1741, CAN/CSA C22.2 107.1-1
● Standard features  ○ Optional features  — Not available
Type designation CU 1000-US-11